CLASS AAAA - MALE (14-0

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA N

TES I?\IFORMATION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games) Coaching Information

Points Scored 586 Avg. 419 Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Points Allowed 192 Avg. 137 Bob Redman (University of Louisville/1970)

Total Rushing Yards Gained 1,853 Avg. 132.4 ?f;f;‘;lgtz_i%hom (Years / Record)

Total Passing Yards Gained 2,445 Avg. 174.6 Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Total Rushing Yards Allowed 3,227 Avg. 2305 | Durrett (1974-75), Ballard (1976-85),

Total Passing Yards Allowed 1,381 Avg. 98.6 \é\/t%ge%eggtélgﬁgsfgi onship Game Appearances:
(School / Year): Ballard 1984; Male 1993, 98, 00, 01

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3) Information as submitted by participating school.

Rushing Leaders Interceptions

No. Name Gms Att Yards P-GM TD | No. Name Gms Int  TD

8 Sergio Spencer 14 177 1,100 786 22 |8 Sergio Spencer 14 9 2

19 Michael Bush 14 107 795 56.8 6 |19 Michael Bush 14 3 1

28 Stephen Garr 14 30 186 133 2

Passing Leaders

No. Name Gms At CompYards PGm Int TD

19 Michael Bush 14 257 157 2423 17317 29

15 Charlie Wade 117 56 30 362 259 0 4

14  Andrew Patton 12 39 26 316 263 0 8

Receiving Leaders

No. Name Gms Rec. Yards PCt PGm TD

21 Bryant Beck 14 47 880 18.7 629 12

8 Sergio Spencer 14 44 623 142 445 12

82 Corey James 14 44 463 105 331 4

Scoring Leaders

No. Name Gms TDRu TDRe TDot FG PAT Conv Points

8 Sergio Spencer 14 22 12 3 - - - 222

19 Michael Bush 14 6 3 3 - - 74

21 Bryant Beck 14 - 12 - - - 74

Tackles Fumble Recovery

No. Name Gms Solo AssistTotal | No. Name Gms Recov. TD

11  Conrad Doaty 14 N/A N/A 102 | 38 Marcus Hughes 14 4 0

34 B.J.Adams 14 N/A N/A 68 8 Sergio Spencer 14 3 1




CLASS AAAA « MALE (14-0

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES

Record in State Championship Game:

6-1 (85.7%)

State Championship Game
AppearamcesResults:

4A
4A
4A
4A
3A
3A
3A

2001
2000
1998
1993
1964
1963
1960

Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won

Trinity (Louis.)
Trinity (Louis.)
Tates Creek
Shelby Co.
Eastern
Waggener
Eastern
*-forfeit

19-45
34-14
31-7
29-7
27-0
23-7
1-0*

?NFORMATION

Date
Date
8/24
8/31
9/6
9/13
9/20
9/27
10/3
10/11
10/25
1111

11/8

11/15
11/22
11/29
*-Dist

14-0 Overall, 5-0 District
Opponent
Opponent
Hopkinsville®
Highlands#
at Seneca*
at Lexington Cath.
Atherton*
at Owensboro
at Southern*
at Central
St. Xavier
DuPont Manual
Playoffs
Nelson Co.
DuPont Manual
St. Xavier
Henderson Co.
rict Game

£z sz =sss:%

A-Integra Bank Bowl, Trigg Co.
#-Champions Bowl, Beechwood

Result
Result
42-20
35-24
48-21
35-21
62-0
56-21
48-8
46-7
22-0
26-0

41-24
27-0

51-26
47-28

MALE
PROBABLE STARTERS

POS. NO. OFFENSE

QB 19 Michael Bush
RB 8 Sergio Spencer
FB 2 Dale Baughman
wB 21 Bryant Beck

SE 82 Corey James

F 14 Andrew Patton
C 52 Casey Shumate
LG 56 Brad Fahey

RG 51 Vincent Weaver
LT 64 Desmond Duncan
RT 79 Lamont Samuels
POS. NO. DEFENSE

DE 38 Marcus Hughes
NT 59 Lamont Samuels
SST 54 Vincent Weaver
DE 29 Mike Hughes
WSLB 34 B.J. Adams

ML 11 Conrad Doaty
SSLB 16 Nathan Kustes
DB 28 Stephen Garr

FS 19 Michael Bush
SS 8 Sergio Spencer

DB

5 Travis Watters




