CLASS AAAA • MALE (14-0) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

STATE FOOTBA	ALL C	HAIIII	PIONS				
TEAM SEASON TOTALS (in	ncludes	s ALL g	ames)				
Points Scored	586	Avg.	41.9				
Points Allowed	192	Avg.	13.7				
Total Rushing Yards Gained	1,853	Avg.	132.4				
Total Passing Yards Gained	2,445	Avg.	174.6				
Total Rushing Yards Allowed	3,227	Avg.	230.5				
Total Passing Yards Allowed	1,381	Avg.	98.6				
INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)							

Coaching Information Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year) Bob Redman (University of Louisville/1970) Record at School (Years / Record) 11 yrs./122-26 Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s)) Durrett (1974-75), Ballard (1976-85), Waggener (1986-90) Other State Championship Game Appearances: (School / Year): Ballard 1984; Male 1993, 98, 00, 01 Information as submitted by participating school.

111	וטו	VIDUAL TOTALS (TOP	J)					. •	and the contract of particular of particular of particular of the contract of	о.рол.		
R	us	hing Leaders						Inter	rceptions			
Ν	Ο.	Name	Gms	Att	Yards	P-GM	TD	No.	Name	Gms	Int	TD
8		Sergio Spencer	14	177	1,100	78.6	22	8	Sergio Spencer	14	9	2
19	9	Michael Bush	14	107	795	56.8	6	19	Michael Bush	14	3	1
28	3	Stephen Garr	14	30	186	13.3	2					
P	ass	sing Leaders										
Ν	0.	Name	Gms	Att	Comp	Yards	PGm	n Int	TD			
19	9	Michael Bush	14	257	157	2,423	173.	1 7	29			
15	5	Charlie Wade	11	56	30	362	25.9	0	4			
14	4	Andrew Patton	12	39	26	316	26.3	0	8			
R	ec	eiving Leaders										
Ν	Ο.	Name	Gms	Rec.	Yards	PCt	PGm	TD				
2	1	Bryant Beck	14	47	880	18.7	62.9	12				
8		Sergio Spencer	14	44	623	14.2	44.5	12				
82	2	Corey James	14	44	463	10.5	33.1	4				

Scoring Leaders

No.	Name	Gms	TDRu	TDRe	TDot	FG	PAT	Conv	Points
8	Sergio Spencer	14	22	12	3	-	-	-	222
19	Michael Bush	14	6	3	3	-	-	1	74
21	Bryant Beck	14	_	12	-	-	-	1	74

	Iaci	cles					Fum	ible Recovery			
1	No.	Name	Gms	Solo	Assist	Total	No.	Name	Gms	Recov.	TD
•	11	Conrad Doaty	14	N/A	N/A	102	38	Marcus Hughes	14	4	0
3	34	B.J. Adams	14	N/A	N/A	68	8	Sergio Spencer	14	3	1

CLASS AAAA • MALE (14-0) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Record in State Championship Game: 6-1 (85.7%)

State Championship Game
AppearamcesResults:

2001	Lost	Trinity (Louis.)	19-45
2000	Won	Trinity (Louis.)	34-14
1998	Won	Tates Creek	31-7
1993	Won	Shelby Co.	29-7
1964	Won	Eastern	27-0
1963	Won	Waggener	23-7
1960	Won	Eastern	1-0*
		*-forfeit	
	2000 1998 1993 1964	2000 Won 1998 Won 1993 Won 1964 Won 1963 Won	1993 Won Shelby Co. 1964 Won Eastern 1963 Won Waggener 1960 Won Eastern

14-0 Overall, 5-0 District						
Date Opponent		Result				
Date Opponent		Result				
8/24 Hopkinsville^	W	42-20				
8/31 Highlands#	W	35-24				
9/6 at Seneca*	W	48-21				
9/13 at Lexington Cath.	W	35-21				
9/20 Atherton*	W	62-0				
9/27 at Owensboro	W	56-21				
10/3 at Southern*	W	48-8				
10/11 at Central	W	46-7				
10/25 St. Xavier	22-0					
11/1 DuPont Manual	W	26-0				
Playoffs						
11/8 Nelson Co.	W	41-24				
11/15 DuPont Manual	W	27-0				
11/22 St. Xavier	W	51-26				
11/29 Henderson Co. W 47-28						
*-District Game						
^-Integra Bank Bowl, Trigg Co.						
#-Champions Bowl, Beechwood						

MALE PROBABLE STARTERS

POS.	NO.	OFFENSE
QB	19	Michael Bush
RB	8	Sergio Spencer
FB	2	Dale Baughman
WB	21	Bryant Beck
SE	82	Corey James
F	14	Andrew Patton
С	52	Casey Shumate
LG	56	Brad Fahey
RG	51	Vincent Weaver
LT	64	Desmond Duncan
RT	79	Lamont Samuels
POS	NO	DEFENSE

POS.	NO.	DEFENSE
DE	38	Marcus Hughes
NT	59	Lamont Samuels
SST	54	Vincent Weaver
DE	29	Mike Hughes
WSLB	34	B.J. Adams
ML	11	Conrad Doaty
SSLB	16	Nathan Kustes
DB	28	Stephen Garr
FS	19	Michael Bush
SS	8	Sergio Spencer
DB	5	Travis Watters